

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Executive Enigneer B and C PanchyatSamiti Kavathemahankal

Name of Work: CONSTRUCTION OF CLOSED GUTTER AT NANDIWALE WASTI KUCHI TAL.K.MAHANKAL.CONSTRUCTION OF CLOSED GUTTER NEAR LAXMI TEMPLE AT JAYGAVHAN TAL.K.MAHANKAL.REPAIRS TO Z.P.SCHOOL NO.2 AT MALANGAON TAL.K.MAHANKAL.PROVIDING AND FIXING PAVING BLOCK FROM SONKAR HOUSE TO KUMBHAR GALLI AT BORGAON TAL.K.MAHANKAL.PROVIDING AND FIXING PAVING BLOCK IN FRONT OF Z.P.SCHOOL ALKUD-M TAL.K.MAHANKAL.REPAIRS TO TOILET UNIT IN RANMALA SCHOOL AT MALANGAON TAL K.MAHANKAL.PROVIDING SEATING FACILITIES AROUND KUSHTI AKHADA AT MALANGAON TAL.K.MAHANKAL.REPAIRS TO BHIMRAO VITTHAL PATIL TO THABADEWADI ROAD AT KUCHI TAL.K.MAHANKAL.REPAIRS TO AASHA PATIL TO THABADEWADI ROAD AT KUCHI TAL.K.MAHANKAL REPAIRS TO Z.P.SCHOOL DEVIDAS TO MHAISHAL CANAL ROAD AT KUCHI TAL.K.MAHANKAL.REPAIRS TO Z.P.SCHOOL RAMDAS TO PAWAR WASTI ROAD AT KUCHI TAL.K.MAHANKAL

Contract No: 2019/20

<p align="center">PRICE SCHEDULE</p> <p align="center">(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)</p>						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	53	55
1	Providing, laying and fixing, jointing Eco-drain 200 milimetre SN 4 Nu-Drain unplastitized poly vinyl chloride pipes or of equivalent make, manufacture as per EN 13476 or equivalent as per Indian Standard : 15328 with fittings such a bends, tees, coupler, excetra jointing with rubber lubricant including necessary	163.000	per Running Metre	926.00	150938.00	INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Eight Only
2	Providing and constructing brick masonry inspection chamber 60 centimetre X 45 centimetre X 90 centimetre including 1:4:8 cement concrete foundation, 1:2:4 cement concrete channels, half round glazed stoneware pipes, brick masonry, plastering from inside and farme fixed in cement concrete Cover medium duty	13.000	per Number	8325.35	108229.55	INR One Lakh Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Fifty Five Only
3	Royalty charges for various building construction bonafied materials which are used for government bonafied works and for which Royalty charges are to be paid by the contractor. (This Item is to be paid to the contractor only after he pays the Royalty amount to Revenue department and produces the required	332.590	per Cubic Metre	211.95	70492.45	INR Seventy Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Forty Five Only
4	Contribution towards District Mineral Foundation at the rate of 10 percent of prevailing rate of Royalty for various building construction bonafied materials which are used for government bonafied works and for which Royalty is to be paid by the contractor. (This Item is to be paid to the contractor only after he	0.000	per Cubic Metre	21.19	0.00	INR Zero Only
5	Surcharge on Royalty charges at the rate of two percent of Royalty charges for various building construction bonafied materials which are used for government bonafied works and for which Royalty charges are to be paid by the contractor. (This Item is to be paid to the contractor only after he pays this Surcharge	332.590	per Cubic Metre	4.23	1406.86	INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Six and Paise Eighty Six Only
6	Laboratory testing charges for various materials required for items of work, on the basis of testing frequency and charges fixed by Vigilence and Quality Control Circle, Pune. Item / Page No : 4 / 0	1.000	per Job	3871.00	3871.00	INR Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy One Only

7	Providing and fixing board displaying information, such as 'Name of work, Tender cost, Name of Contractor, Work completion and liability period etc', having rectangular shape of 1.20 metre X 0.90 metre size made out 18 gauge (1.25 milimetre) thick mild steel sheet painted with one coat of Zinc chromate	5.000	per Number	9284.00	46420.00	INR Forty Six Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Only
8	Providing, laying and fixing, jointing Eco-drain 160 milimetre SN 4 Nu-Drain unplasticized poly vinyl chloride pipes or of equivalent make, manufacture as per EN 13476 or equivalent as per Indian Standard : 15328 with fittings such a bends, tees, coupler, excetra jointing with rubber lubricant including necessary	100.000	per Running Metre	522.00	52200.00	INR Fifty Two Thousand Two Hundred Only
9	Removing the tiles, battens, dungry cloth, purlins, rafters, ridges excetra from roof, sorting out the serviceable and unserviceable materials and stacking the same as and where directed in the compound, scaffolding, excetra complete. (For Ground Floor)	61.200	per Square Metre	68.00	4161.60	INR Four Thousand One Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Sixty Only
10	Providing and fixing of colour coated zinalume (R) AZ 150 (Minimum 150 grams per square metre total on each sides) profiled sheets for roofing. The feed material is manufactured out of nominal 0.45 milimetre base metal thickness (BMT) (0.5 milimetre TCT), Hi-strength steel with minium 550 MPa	61.200	per Running Metre	702.00	42962.40	INR Forty Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Forty Only
11	Providing internal cement plaster 12 milimetre thick in a single coat in cement mortar 1:5 without neeru finish to concrete or brick surfaces, in all positions including scaffolding and curing, excetra complete. (For Ground Floor) Item / Page No : 3 / 153	106.540	per Square Metre	263.45	28067.96	INR Twenty Eight Thousand & Sixty Seven and Paise Ninety Six Only
12	Providing soling using 80 milimetre size trap metal in 15 centimetre layer including filling voids with crushed sand / grit, ramming, watering, excetra complete. Item / Page No : 40 / 118	7.290	per Cubic Metre	1621.00	11817.09	INR Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Nine Only
13	Providing and fixing heavy duty inter locking concrete rubber mould glossy paving blocks of 80 milimetre thickness of having a strength of 400 kilogramme per square centimetre of approved quality and shape on a bed of crushed sand of 25 milimetre to 30 milimetre thick including striking joints and cleaning.	45.900	per Square Metre	1419.75	65166.53	INR Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Fifty Three Only
14	Providing and laying in plain cement concrete M-15 grade levelling course below approach slab complete with fully automatic micro processor based Programmable Logic Control with Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition enabled reversible Drum Type mixer / concrete batch mix plant (pan mixer) as	1.960	per Cubic Metre	5906.45	11576.64	INR Eleven Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Sixty Four Only
15	Laboratory testing charges for various materials required for items of work, on the basis of testing frequency and charges fixed by Viglence and Quality Control Circle, Pune. Item / Page No : 4 / 0	1.000	per Job	1650.00	1650.00	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Only
16	Excavation for foundation in hard murum and boulders including removing the excavated materials upto a distance of 50 metre beyond the building area and stacking and spreading as directed dewatering preparing the bed for the foundation and necessary back filling, ramming, watering including shoring the	24.000	per Cubic Metre	235.00	5640.00	INR Five Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Only
17	Providing and fixing heavy duty inter locking concrete rubber mould glossy paving blocks of 60 milimetre thickness of having a strength of 400 kilogramme per square centimetre of approved quality and shape on a bed of crushed sand of 25 milimetre to 30 milimetre thick including striking joints and cleaning	120.000	per Square Metre	953.55	114426.00	INR One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Six Only
18	Laboratory testing charges for various materials required for items of work, on the basis of testing frequency and charges fixed by Viglence and Quality Control Circle, Pune. Item / Page No : 4 / 0	1.000	per Job	2400.00	2400.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred Only

19	Laboratory testing charges for various materials required for items of work, on the basis of testing frequency and charges fixed by Vigilence and Quality Control Circle, Pune. Item / Page No : 4 / 0	1.000	per Job	1800.00	1800.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred Only
20	Providing and laying concrete pipes of Indian Standard Non Pressure class of 300 milimetre diameter in proper line, level and slope including necessary collers, excavation, laying, fixing with collers in cement mortar 1:1 and refilling the trench excetra complete.	10.000	per Running Metre	750.35	7503.50	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Three and Paise Fifty Only
21	Providing and fixing on walls / ceiling / floor, 15 milimetre diameter chlorinated polyvinyl chloride pipe with necessary fittings, remaking good the demolished portion, excetra complete. Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed excetra	5.000	per Running Metre	246.00	1230.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Only
22	Providing and fixing 10 centimetre poly vinyl chloride nahani trap with grating, excetra complete. (For Ground Floor) Item / Page No : 67 / 205	1.000	per Number	496.00	496.00	INR Four Hundred & Ninety Six Only
23	Providing and fixing chromium plated two way bib cock of approved make including necessary sockets / union nut, excetra complete. (For Ground Floor) Item / Page No : 80 / 206	4.000	per Number	1342.00	5368.00	INR Five Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Eight Only
24	Providing and fixing White Glazed Earthenware Squatting plate (Ladies Urinal) with polyvinyl chloride flushing cistern of 5 liters capacity with fitting, inlet pipes and stop tap, brackets for fixing the cistern, 32 milimetre diameter P.V.C flush pipe with fittings and flushing arrangement including lead soil pipe, lead trap,	0.000	per Number	3986.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
25	Providing soak pit of size 120 centimetre X 120 centimetre X 120 centimetre including excavating and filling with brick bats. Item / Page No : 19 / 201	1.000	per Number	2683.00	2683.00	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Three Only
26	Providing and fixing Orissa type white glazed earthenware 575 milimetre water closet pan including "S" trap with earthenware foot rests, cast iron soil and vent pipe upto outside face of the wall, 1:2:4 brick bat lime concrete bedding without flushing tank and its accessories excetra complete. (For Ground Floor)	1.000	per Number	3742.00	3742.00	INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Two Only
27	Providing and fixing solid core flush door commerial type in single leaf 16 milimetre thick Bison panel cement bonded partical board including teak wood lipping, beading on all four edges, without ventilator commercial type of exterior grade as per detailed drawings, with wrought iron hold fast, stainless steel	1.500	per Square Metre	3583.00	5374.50	INR Five Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Fifty Only
28	Providing and laying matt finish ceramic tiles of having sizes 30 centimetre X 30 centimetre and confirming to Indian Standard 15622 : 2006 (Group DII-A) and 7 milimetre to 8 milimetre thick for flooring in required position laid on a bed of 1:4 cement mortar including cement float, filling joint with white / colour cement	16.470	per Square Metre	1190.80	19612.48	INR Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred & Twelve and Paise Forty Eight Only
29	Providing and laying antiskid ceramic tiles of approved quality of size 30 centimetre X 30 centimetre and confirming to Indian Standard 15622:2006 (Group BIIa) for antiskid flooring in required position laid on a bed of 1:4 cement mortar including cement float, filling joint with cement slurry cleaning, curing,	3.850	per Square Metre	1209.80	4657.73	INR Four Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Seventy Three Only
30	Laboratory testing charges for various materials required for items of work, on the basis of testing frequency and charges fixed by Vigilence and Quality Control Circle, Pune. Item / Page No : 4 / 0	1.000	per Job	530.00	530.00	INR Five Hundred & Thirty Only

31	Providing and applying two coats of exterior acrylic emulsion paint conforming to corresponding Indian Standard of approved manufacturer and of approved colour to the plastered surfaces including cleaning, preparing the plaster surfaces, applying primer coat, scaffolding, if necessary and watering the	18.160	per Square Metre	240.00	4358.40	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Forty Only
32	Providing, laying and fixing polyvinyl chloride pipe of 75 milimetre diameter with fittings such as bends, tees, reducers, clamps, excetra including necessary excavation, trench filling, excetra complete.Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking thesame in PWD chowky or as	1.500	per Running Metre	390.00	585.00	INR Five Hundred & Eighty Five Only
33	Excavation for foundation in earth, soil of all types, sand, gravel and soft murum, including removing the excavated material up to a distance of 50 metre beyond the building area and stacking and spreading as directed, dewatering, preparing the bed for the foundation and necessary back filling, ramming,	13.500	per Cubic Metre	193.00	2605.50	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Five and Paise Fifty Only
34	Providing and laying in situ cement concrete of 1:4:8 proportion with trap/ granite/ quartzite/ gneiss metal in foundations including necessary form work, compacting and curing, excetra complete. (with reversible drum type mixer with Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition with fine agreeegates of required	0.900	per Cubic Metre	6190.25	5571.23	INR Five Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Twenty Three Only
35	Providing and laying in situ/Ready Mix cement concrete M-20 of trap/ granite/ quartzite/ gneiss metal for reinforced cement concrete work in foundations like raft, strip foundations, grillage and footings of reinforced cement concrete columns and steel stanchions, excetra including bailling out water, formwork,	2.190	per Cubic Metre	7087.60	15521.84	INR Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Eighty Four Only
36	Providing and laying cast in situ / Ready Mix cement concrete M-20 of trap / granite /quartzite/ gneiss metal for reinforced cement concrete columns as per detailed designs and drawing or as directed, including steel centering, formwork, cover blocks,aying/pumping, compaction, finishing the formed	0.700	per Cubic Metre	13408.60	9386.02	INR Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Two Only
37	Providing and laying cast in situ / Ready Mix cement concrete M-20 of trap / granite /quartzite/ gneiss metal for reinforced cement concrete beams and lintels as per detailed designs and drawings or as directed including steel centering, formwork, cover blocks,laying/pumping, compaction and roughening	0.950	per Cubic Metre	11904.60	11309.37	INR Eleven Thousand Three Hundred & Nine and Paise Thirty Seven Only
38	Providing and laying cast in situ / Ready Mix cement concrete in M-20 of trap/ granite/ quartzite/ gneiss metal for reinforced cement concrete waist slab and steps of staircases as per detailed design and drawings or as directed including steel centering, plywood / steel formwork, steel props, compaction, finishing	2.700	per Cubic Metre	13558.60	36608.22	INR Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred & Eight and Paise Twenty Two Only
39	Providing and fixing in position thermo mechanically treated FE-500 steel bar reinforcement of various dias for reinforced cement concrete pile caps, footings, foundations, slabs, beams, columns, canopies, staircases, newels, chajjas, lintels, pardis, copings, fins, arches, excetra as per detailed designs, drawings	0.627	per Metric Ton	72030.45	45163.09	INR Forty Five Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Nine Only
40	Laboratory testing charges for various materials required for items of work, on the basis of testing frequency and charges fixed by Vigilence and Quality Control Circle, Pune. Item / Page No : 4 / 0	1.000	per Job	925.00	925.00	INR Nine Hundred & Twenty Five Only
41	Excavation for roadway in hard murum and boulder including dressing section to the required grade, camber and side slopes and conveying the excavated materials with all lifts upto a lead of 50 metre and spreading for embankment or stacking as directed.	304.050	per Cubic Metre	121.00	36790.05	INR Thirty Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety and Paise Five Only
42	Supplying hard murum / kankar at the road site, including conveying and stacking, excetra complete. Item / Page No : 29a / 24	324.450	per Cubic Metre	618.05	200526.32	INR Two Lakh Five Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Thirty Two Only

43	Spreading hard murum / soft murrum / gravel or kankar for side width, excetra complete. Item / Page No : 30 / 24	324.450	per Cubic Metre	74.00	24009.30	INR Twenty Four Thousand & Nine and Paise Thirty Only
44	Compacting the hard murum side widths including laying in layers on each side with vibratory roller including artificial watering, excetra complete. Item / Page No : 31 / 24	3401.000	per Square Metre	19.00	64619.00	INR Sixty Four Thousand Six Hundred & Nineteen Only
45	Laboratory testing charges for various materials required for items of work, on the basis of testing frequency and charges fixed by Vigilece and Quality Control Circle, Pune. Item / Page No : 4 / 0	1.000	per Job	2110.00	2110.00	INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Ten Only
46	Laboratory testing charges for various materials required for items of work, on the basis of testing frequency and charges fixed by Vigilece and Quality Control Circle, Pune. Item / Page No : 4 / 0	1.000	per Job	1940.00	1940.00	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Only
47	Providing and fixing board displaying information, such as 'Name of work, Tender cost, Name of Contractor, Work completion and liability period etc', having rectangular shape of 1.20 metre X 0.90 metre size made out 18 gauge (1.25 milimetre) thick mild steel sheet painted with one coat of Zinc chromate	2.000	per Number	4984.00	9968.00	INR Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Eight Only
48	Laboratory testing charges for various materials required for items of work, on the basis of testing frequency and charges fixed by Vigilece and Quality Control Circle, Pune. Item / Page No : 4 / 0	1.000	per Job	3665.00	3665.00	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Five Only
49	Laboratory testing charges for various materials required for items of work, on the basis of testing frequency and charges fixed by Vigilece and Quality Control Circle, Pune. Item / Page No : 4 / 0	1.000	per Job	3740.00	3740.00	INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Only
Total in Figures					1253824.63	INR Seven Lakh Nineteen Thousand & Twenty Six and Paise Eight Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.0000	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				